THE CLAYS

LONE OAKS FARM

ATA Trap Shoot Results

Saturday October 11, 2025

Singles - 100 Targets

Singles Champion Tony Kirk 97
Junior Winner Jayce Clutter 93
Senior Veteran Winner Jimmy Farris 92
Class A Winner Matt Smelser 90
Class B Winner Bradley Shirley 89
Class C Winner Jordan Pesti 91
Class D Winner Charles Knight 90
Handicap - 100 Targets
Handicap Champion Jayce Clutter 93
19-21 Yard Winner Bradley Shirley 87
22-24 Yard Winner Tony Kirk 93
25-27 Yard Winner Jimmy Farris 84
Doubles - 100 Targets
Doubles Champion Jayce Clutter 89
Class B Winner Matt Smelser 74
Class C Winner Bradley Shirley 83
Class D Winner Charles Knight 78



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - October 11 2025
Event 1 - 100 Singles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 13

SQUAD POST STATE
3 3 MS
4 1 TN
3 4 TN
2 3 TN
4 5 TN
2 1 MS
3 5 TN
4 3 TN
2 2 MS
3 1 TN
4 2 MS
4 MS
3 2 TN

NAME

Tony D. Kirk
Jayce L. Clutter
Jimmy T. Farris
Jordan Pesti
Grant M. Lytle
Waco Epperson
E Matt Smelser
Charles Knight

Bradley H.
Shirley

John D. Cima

Corbin Q.
Warhurst

Luther Cu
Warhurstjr

Wylie L. Maness

ATA #

0813761
2118977
8206237
2209176
2410167
8601454
9101635
2517444

1937340
5001573
2208719

2607823
8600164

CAT

SRV

SRV
SRV
SJ

SRV

SRV

CLS/YRD
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CLASS
A

97

90

CLASS
B

89

CLASS
C

93
92
91
91
90

78

CLASS
D

90

87
86

81

TOTAL

97
93
92
91
91
90
90
90

89
87
86

81
78



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - October 11 2025
Event 2 - 100 Handicap

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 11
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STATE
MS
TN
TN
MS

MS

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

NAME

Tony D. Kirk
Jayce L. Clutter
John D. Cima
Waco Epperson

Bradley H.
Shirley

Jordan Pesti
Jimmy T. Farris
Grant M. Lytle
Charles Knight
E Matt Smelser
Wylie L. Maness

ATA #

0813761
2118977
5001573
8601454

1937340

2209176
8206237
2410167
2517444
9101635
8600164

CAT

SRV
SRV

SRV

SJ
SRV
SRV

CLS/YRD
245
19.0
22.5
225

20.0

21.0
250
20.0
19.0
24.5
22.5

(19.0 - 21.5)

93

87
85

82
81

(22.0 - 24.5)
93

90
87

80
80

(25.0 - 27.0)

84

TOTAL
93
93
90
87

87

85
84
82
81
80
80



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - October 11 2025
Event 3 - 100 Doubles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 5

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT  CLSIYRD C'-ﬁss CLAB\SS C'-éss c'-Sss TOTAL

1 2 TN Jayce L. Clutter 2118977 J C 89 89

1 5 MS Bradley H. 1937340 v c 83 83
Shirley

1 3 TN Charles Knight 2517444 SJ D 78 78

1 1 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 SRV B 74 74

1 4 TN Grant M. Lytle 2410167 J C 71 71



